





Name of Event: 16th Annual Kalikie Classic Golf Tournament

Date:Wednesday, September 18, 2024, 9:00 am

Place: Raspberry Falls Golf and Hunt Club, Leesburg, VA

Event Chair: Christie Arnold

Event Summary:

Stroke Comeback Center is proud to announce the *16th Annual Kalikie Classic Golf Tournament*. This will be a fun day of golf with a special luncheon honoring stroke survivor, Christie Arnold, and the Founding Fathers who started this effort after Christie experienced a stroke at age 30.

About Stroke Comeback Center:

Stroke Comeback Center (SCC) is a 501(c)(3) community-based nonprofit organization. With our physical centers in Vienna, Rockville, and our Virtual Stroke Comeback Center, the SCC is the only nonprofit in the greater Washington, DC area that provides programs for stroke and brain trauma survivors on a long-term basis. We provide a place of hope for all those who wish to continue their recoveries beyond the limitations of insurance companies and traditional rehabilitation services. Through private donations and special fundraising events, Stroke Comeback Center is able to provide meaningful programs for survivors from all income levels, regardless of ability to pay. With your support, our survivors will always have a wonderful place to grow, rebuild skills and reclaim their lives.

Sponsorships and Registration:

Please review the attached sponsorship opportunities. Contact Christie Arnold, event chair, at golf@strokecomebackcenter.org with any questions.

If you would prefer to pay by check, please complete the attached sponsorship form and return with payment to:

Stroke Comeback Center Attn: Kalikie Classic 145 Park Street, SE Vienna, VA 22180

Thank you for your support!







Opening the door to a brighter tomorrow

16th Annual Kalikie Classic Golf Tournament September 18, 2024

\$15,000

Kalikie Classic Presenting Partner

Logo and recognition as Presenting Partner in all event promotion and collateral materials Company banner displayed at tournament Display table at registration area 4 Foursomes Dedicated social media posts

\$10,000 Kalikie Partner

Company banner displayed at tournament Display table at registration area 3 Foursomes

\$5,000 Golf Cart Sponsor

Company logo displayed inside all carts 2 Foursomes

\$3,000 Luncheon Sponsor

Recognition at Luncheon

1 Foursome

\$3,000 Beverage Cart Sponsor

Sign on Beverage Cart 1 Foursome

\$250

Aloha Sponsor

Sign on the Course

\$1,500

<u>Closest to the Pin</u>

Large Sign at Contest Hole 1 Foursome

\$1,500 Closest to the Line

Large Sign at Contest Hole 1 Foursome

\$1,000

Mahalo Sponsor

Sign on the Course 1 Foursome

\$750

Goodie Bags

Your logo on imprinted on cloth bags

\$150

Kalikie Sponsor Listing in Program

Aloha Sponsors and above include **logo recognition** in our event program. All Sponsorships include **website recognition** and **inclusion in our mailing list** to 3,500+ contacts.

]

\$1,500

Breakfast Sponsor

Recognition Sign at Breakfast

\$500

Little Mahalo Sponsor

Sign on the Course 1 Twosome Pair





I/We support the 16th Annual Kalikie Classic Golf Tournament



Kalikie Classic Presenting Partner		\$15,000		
Kalikie Partner	\$10,000		Breakfast Sponsor	\$1,500
Golf Cart Sponsor	\$5,000		Mahalo Sponsor	\$1,000
Beverage Cart Sponsor	\$3,000		Goodie Bags	\$750
Luncheon Sponsor	\$3,000		Little Mahalo Sponsor	\$500
Closest to the Pin	\$1,500		Aloha Sponsor	\$250
Closest to the Line	\$1,500		Kalikie Partner	\$150

Sponsor Name:

Please print name exactly as you wish to be acknowledged

Contact Name:				
Title:				
Street Address:				
City:	Sta	ate:	Zip Code:	
Phone:				
Email:				

Please make check payable to: Stroke Comeback Center

If player registration is included in your sponsorship package, we will contact you regarding the names of your golfers closer to the tourney.

Please email to golf@strokecomebackcenter.org or mail completed forms to:

Stroke Comeback Center Attn: Kalikie Classic 145 Park Street, SE Vienna, VA 22180

> Kalikie Classic Golf Tournament to benefit Stroke Comeback Center 145 Park Street SE, Vienna, VA 22180 | web: strokecomebackcenter.org | email: golf@strokecomebackcenter.org | Tax ID: #54-2012975